

Sent via email

Information Governance

Christopher Ward, West Pavilion
 St Charles Centre for Health & Wellbeing
 Exmoor Street
 London
 W10 6DZ

www.clch.nhs.uk
foi.request@clch.nhs.uk

FOI ref: 013

5th April 2016

Dear [REDACTED]

Freedom of Information Act 2000 request: AHP & HSS staff

With reference to your request for information, dated 10th February, made under section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act, I am writing to inform you of the outcome of your information request.

You asked the following:

The use of Agency staff in the NHS is in the news a lot at the moment, with the focus in the main on the use of Nursing staff. I am looking at the other positions supplied, starting with AHP and HSS staff.

Namely:

Allied Health Professionals	Health Science Services
Dieticians	Biomedical Scientists
Occupational Therapists	Cytologists
Orthoptists	Dental Service Staff (excluding dental nurses)
Physiotherapists	Genetic Counsellors
Podiatrists	Healthcare Scientists
Psychologists	Medical Technologists
Radiographers	Optometrists
Speech and Language Therapists	Pathologists
	Pharmacy Services Staff

Please could you provide me with the following information:

1. Names of Agencies used to provide AHP or HSS staff over the last 12 months

Please refer to the attached document for the list of agencies used by the Trust over the last 12 months.

2. Monthly spend, on Agency Staff, per job role over the last 12 months

We are unable to provide a further breakdown as this information is not recorded in the format being requested.

3. Hours , per job role, filled each month by Agency over the last 12 months

We are unable to provide a further breakdown as this information is not recorded in the format being requested.

This completes our response to your request for information. If you are unhappy with our response, please write to us giving your reasons and we will address them. If you remain dissatisfied you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner:

Customer Contact
Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow SK9 5AF
Tel: 0303 123 1113
http://ico.org.uk/concerns/getting/report_concern_foi

Yours sincerely,
Cyndee Massa
Information Governance Facilitator
Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

Allied Health Professionals	Athona Allied Health Recruitment
	Atlantis Medical Ltd
	Day Webster Ltd
	Hallam Medical Limited
	Hcl Healthcare Ltd
	ID Medical
	Just OT Limited
	Just Physio Limited
	Labmed
	Maxxima Ltd 2
	Medical Resourcing International
	Medicspro Limited
	Mediplacements.Com
	MSI
	Piers Meadows Recruitment Limited
	Psl Recruitment Ltd
	Pulse Healthcare Limited
	Pulse Psychology
	Reed Healthcare
	Rig Medical
	Sanctuary Allied Health
	Sanctuary Personnel Ltd
	Sensible Locums Ltd
	SEVEN HEALTH CARE
	Sugarman Group Limited
Doctors	Athona Allied Health Recruitment
	Medacs Healthcare
	Premiere People
	TXM Healthcare
	Yourworld Recruitment
Nurses	Advanced Care Recruitment
	Athona Allied Health Recruitment
	Badenoch & Clark
	Capital Care Services (Uk) Ltd
	Capital Staffing Services Limited
	Co Solutions Ltd (D)
	Conceptcare Solutions Ltd (Dolphin Care)
	Cromwell Medical
	Drs.Direct
	Fast Response Healthcare
	Fine Locums
	Gatenby Sanderson
	Hallam Medical Limited

	Healthcare Professionals
	IB Medical Solutions Ltd
	Imperial Medical Staffing
	Ison Nursing Agency & Care Services Ltd
	Just OT Limited
	Just Physio Limited
	KeyPeople
	Maxxima Ltd 2
	Mayfair Specialist Nurses
	Medacs Healthcare
	Medicspro Limited
	Medsol t/a as 1st Choice Nurses
	Merco Recruitment Ltd
	MSI
	Mylocum
	No 1 Recruitment Services Ltd (Cashfriday)
	Nrs Global Ltd
	Nursing 2000 Limited
	Patger Ltd
	Plan B Healthcare Plc
	Premiere People
	Pulse Healthcare Limited
	Redspot Care Ltd
	Reed Healthcare
	Sanctuary Personnel Ltd
	Sensible Locums Ltd
	Service Care Solutions/Health
	Sugarman Group Limited
	Synergy Personnel Solutions
	TFS Healthcare
	The Healthcare Professional Services Ltd
	Top Carers Nursing Agency Ltd
	Yourworld Recruitment